

## PARENT/GUARDIAN PERMISSION & RESPONSIBILITY FORM COOKIE PROGRAM

Acknowledgement of the commitment inherent to participation in the Girl Scout Cookie Program

## My Girl Scout, \_\_\_\_\_, a registered member of Troop\_\_\_\_\_, has my permission and support to participate in the 2024 Cookie Program Activity.

- My daughter is a registered Girl Scout prior to starting the cookie program activities.
- I accept financial responsibility, including making prompt payment, for all products received from monies collected and will ensure adult guidance at all times. I understand that unsold product may **NOT** be returned to the troop or council.
- I understand that the core varieties have a set retail of \$5.00 and the specialty cookies, Toffee-tastic and Girl Scout S'Mores are \$6.00. I agree not to sell Girl Scout Cookies for more than their set retail.
- I understand that no orders will be taken before **December 15, 2023** and money will be collected upon delivery of cookies. Orders received for Gift of Caring programs can be paid for when the order is placed.
- I accept responsibility and will meet all troop deadlines. I agree to <u>ensure product integrity and cookie</u> <u>care includes proper storage and handling practices</u>. Product should be delivered promptly, and funds will be turned in WEEKLY, to support all troop payment obligations with full payment made no later than March 15, 2024.
- I understand all past due accounts may be referred to a collection agency if internal collection attempts fail.
- I understand that all proceeds are troop or council funds and **NOT** the property of my daughter in accordance with Girl Scouts of the USA standards.
- I understand adults who support a girl's selling effort are not eligible for girl rewards.
- The council has my permission to use my daughter's photograph/image to promote Girl Scouting. Yes No
- Troops, girls or adults cannot participate in the 2024 Cookie Program if there is an unaddressed outstanding balance to Girl Scouts Nation's Capital as of November 30, 2023.

Signature of Parent/Guardian			Please	Please PRINT Name	
Address		City	State	Zip	
Date	e Best Phone Contact #		Email Address		
goa	The Girl Scou rl Scout Cookie Program supp al setting; decision making; t we know, without the support	orts girls, troops an <b>money managem</b>	ent; people skills; and bus	siness ethics.	
	ck any areas in which you				
			okie Manager Technology Assistant ookie presentation/sale at work		
				<b>NO</b> IN	
	ne for "Cookies on the Go"		one for Cookie Booth		
Chaperor	torage/Distribution		Cupboard Pick-up		

## **REWARDS WAIVER FOR ADDITIONAL PROCEEDS ONLY:**

I am aware of the troop's vote to accept an additional \$.05 per package of cookies sold in lieu of the individually earned Reward Items. I understand girls will earn and receive the appropriate patches and sales level bar based on their individual achievement and for any Troop Goal Rewards earned under this waiver.

Signature of Girl Scout

Signature of Parent/Guardian

to

Return the White copy to the Troop Cookie Manager by \_\_\_\_\_ receive your daughter's 2024 Girl Scout Cookie Order Form.